



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9441/2025**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
GNCTD (Services) with
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

versus

SHEETALRespondent

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **11.09.2025**

CM APPL. 57442/2025

List this application along with the petition on 18th September,
2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/ns/DG